Siena College Research Institute
June 23-25, 2020
806 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/- 3.9%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Right track 52% | 62% | 43% | 44% | 50% | 53% | 61% | 57% | 33% | 50% | 53% | 57% | 52% | 47% | 53% 53% 47% | 51% | 51% [ 55% | 50% | 62% | 56% | 49% | 52% | 49% | 57%
Wrong direction 38% | 28% | 51% | 46% | 40% | 36% | 31% | 33% | 60% | 41% | 37% | 34% | 40% | 40% | 39% 32% 38% | 39% | 42% | 32% | 45% | 29% [ 31% | 38% | 40% | 40% | 36%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 10% | 6% | 9% | 9% | 11% | 8% | 10% 7% 9% | 10% | 9% | 8% | 13% | 8% 15% 15% | 10% | 7% | 13% [ 5% 9% [13% | 13% [ 8% | 11% 7%
Q2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Right track 28% | 16% | 47% | 35% | 33% | 23% | 20% | 24% | 46% | 29% | 27% | 29% | 30% | 24% | 30% 12% 27% | 24% | 32% | 24% | 32% | 25% | 28% | 23% | 23% | 27% | 33%
Wrong direction 64% | 76% | 47% | 56% | 61% | 67% | 75% | 67% | 44% | 62% | 65% | 62% | 63% | 69% | 62% 79% 64% | 68% | 65% | 65% | 60% | 66% | 64% | 68% | 67% | 66% | 63%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 8% | 5% | 9% [ 7% | 9% | 5% | 9% 10% 9% | 8% [ 10% | 8% | 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% | 4% | 10% | 8% 9% 7% | 9% | 10% | 8% 5%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q3-Q9 ROTATED]
Q3. Donald Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Favorable 33% | 11% | 73% | 40% | 41% | 26% | 13% | 28% 70% 34% | 32% | 24% | 41% | 37% | 39% 12% 21% | 18% | 41% | 32% | 41% | 33% | 36% | 21% | 24% | 30% | 40%
Unfavorable 62% | 86% | 24% | 51% | 55% | 68% | 85% | 67% 25% 61% | 62% | 72% | 54% | 57% | 55% 82% 76% | 77% | 53% | 64% [ 53% | 66% | 61% | 72% | 70% | 63% | 58%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 3% | 4% | 9% | 4% | 6% | 2% | 5% 5% 4% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% | 6% | 4% | 6% 1% 3% | 7% 6% 7% 2%
Q4. Joe Biden
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Favorable 53% | 76% | 26% | 37% | 48% | 58% | 73% | 59% 23% 52% | 54% | 64% | 46% | 47% | 49% 76% 48% | 49% | 51% | 59% | 46% | 62% | 60% | 54% | 58% | 50% | 56%
Unfavorable 39% | 15% | 71% | 55% | 45% | 33% | 21% | 32% 75% 39% | 38% | 28% | 47% | 44% | 44% 15% 38% | 35% | 43% [ 36% | 45% | 30% [ 34% | 37% | 32% | 40% | 40%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 8% 2% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 2% 9% | 8% | 8% | 7% | 9% 6% 9% 14% | 16% | 6% 5% [ 9% 8% 6% [ 10% | 10% | 9% 4%
Q5. Andrew Cuomo
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst [ White| /Black [Latino[18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Favorable 65% | 82% | 44% | 54% | 60% | 69% | 78% | 72% 35% 64% | 65% | 76% | 59% | 56% | 61% 88% 59% | 59% | 64% [ 69% | 61% | 67% [ 70% | 65% | 70% | 67% | 62%
Unfavorable 31% | 16% | 54% | 41% | 35% | 28% | 19% | 24% 62% 33% | 30% | 20% | 37% | 39% | 36% 9% 30% | 29% | 34% [ 29% | 37% | 30% [ 26% | 29% | 25% | 30% | 35%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% | 4% 3% 3% 3% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 5% 3% 3% 11% | 12% | 1% 2% | 2% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3%
Q6. New York State Assembly
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No [ NYC | Subs | Upst [ White| /Black [Latino[18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Favorable 45% | 59% | 37% | 28% | 47% | 43% | 59% | 49% 26% 45% | 45% | 59% | 30% | 41% | 43% 57% 43% | 45% | 48% | 44% | 43% | 43% | 52% | 42% | 47% | 46% | 45%
Unfavorable 30% | 17% | 44% | 42% [ 36% | 25% | 17% | 27% 55% 33% | 29% | 20% | 41% | 34% | 33% 13% 30% | 23% | 30% | 34% [ 38% | 30% | 23% | 27% | 23% | 31% | 33%
Don't know/No opinion 25% | 24% | 19% | 29% | 17% | 31% | 24% | 25% 19% 21% | 26% | 22% | 30% | 25% | 23% 30% 27% | 33% | 22% | 22% [ 19% | 27% | 25% | 31% | 29% | 23% 22%
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Q7. New York State Senate
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Favorable 45% | 57% | 38% | 31% | 42% | 47% | 63% | 46% | 27% | 48% | 44% | 52% | 38% | 41% | 45% 49% 50% | 47% | 47% | 44% | 43% | 46% | 52% | 42% | 48% | 43% | 47%
Unfavorable 34% | 21% | 47% | 47% | 41% | 29% | 19% | 31% | 60% | 35% | 34% | 27% | 39% | 38% | 36% 24% 32% | 20% | 37% | 38% | 37% | 32% | 30% | 33% | 28% | 34% | 37%
Don't know/No opinion 21% | 22% | 16% | 22% | 17% | 24% | 18% | 23% | 14% | 17% | 23% | 20% | 23% | 21% | 20% 27% 18% | 33% | 16% | 19% [ 20% | 22% | 17% | 25% | 23% | 23% | 17%
Q8. Your local police department
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Favorable 70% | 60% | 87% | 76% | 71% | 69% | 53% | 73% | 87% | 71% | 70% | 53% | 84% | 79% | 79% 43% 55% | 47% | 72% | 82% | 76% | 75% | 71% | 61% | 63% | 70% | 74%
Unfavorable 22% | 32% | 7% | 15% | 22% | 22% | 39% | 17% 9% 22% | 22% | 38% | 9% | 13% [ 13% 47% 36% | 42% | 22% | 11% | 18% | 17% | 20% | 29% | 25% | 24% | 20%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 8% | 6% | 9% | 8% | 9% | 8% | 10% 4% 7% | 9% | 9% | 7% | 8% 7% 10% 10% [ 11% | 6% | 8% | 6% 9% 9% | 11% | 12% | 6% 6%
Q9. The Black Lives Matter Movement
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Favorable 66% | 84% | 41% | 53% | 62% | 69% | 90% | 68% 29% 64% | 66% | 75% | 58% | 60% | 60% 90% 69% | 78% | 63% | 63% [ 57% | 68% | 73% | 69% | 71% | 64% 65%
Unfavorable 26% | 11% | 49% | 36% [ 30% | 23% | 7% | 22% 61% 26% | 26% | 19% | 31% | 31% | 30% 10% 26% | 14% | 30% | 28% | 34% | 27% | 23% | 22% | 22% | 26% 29%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 5% [10% | 11% [ 8% | 9% | 3% | 10% | 11% |10% | 8% | 6% | 10% | 9% | 10% 0% 5% 8% | 7% | 10% | 9% 5% 4% | 9% 7% | 10% 6%
Q10. If the 2020 election for President was being held today who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Joe Biden on the Democratic line 57% | 86% | 17% | 39% | 50% | 63% | 84% | 62% 18% 56% | 58% | 69% | 48% | 50% | 51% 80% 62% | 71% | 50% | 59% [ 50% | 63% | 59% | 64% | 64% | 56% 56%
Donald Trump on the Republican line 32% | 7% | 78% | 41% | 39% | 27% | 11% | 26% 73% 34% | 32% | 21% | 40% | 40% | 40% 6% 22% | 20% | 39% | 33% | 40% | 30% | 31% | 26% | 25% | 30% 38%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 6% 6% | 21% | 10% [ 10% | 6% | 12% 9% 10% [ 10% | 10% | 11% | 10% 9% 13% 16% | 9% | 11% | 8% | 10% 7% 11% | 10% | 11% | 14% 6%
Q11. Even though the general election is months away, if you had to predict today, do you think Donald Trump will OR will not be re-elected President of the United States?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Will 42% | 23% | 77% | 50% | 48% | 37% | 28% | 35% 74% 45% | 41% | 36% | 50% | 44% | 46% 21% 39% | 48% | 48% | 34% | 49% | 36% | 44% | 35% | 36% | 45% 44%
Will not 46% | 65% | 15% | 38% | 43% | 48% | 61% | 53% 15% A47% | 46% | 54% | 38% | 43% | 41% 66% 57% | 44% | 40% | 55% | 44% | 48% | 46% | 49% | 48% | 50% 43%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 13% | 9% | 12% | 9% | 14% | 12% | 13% 11% 9% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 13% | 13% 13% 4% 8% | 12% [ 11% | 8% 16% | 11% | 15% | 16% 5% 13%
Q12. How would you rate the job that Donald Trump is doing as President? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst [ White| /Black [Latino[18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Excellent 14% | 3% | 36% | 16% | 18% | 10% | 5% 9% 34% 17% | 13% | 11% | 17% | 14% | 18% 3% 9% 6% | 18% | 13% | 16% | 21% | 16% | 7% 6% 12% 21%
Good 17% | 6% |34% | 25% | 19% | 16% | 6% | 16% 35% 15% | 18% | 12% | 21% | 20% | 19% 4% 15% | 14% | 19% | 16% | 23% | 11% | 14% | 15% | 17% | 16% 19%
Fair 12% | 11% | 10% | 15% | 13% | 11% | 8% | 14% 11% 10% | 13% | 9% | 11% | 16% | 14% 8% 13% | 10% | 16% | 9% | 13% 4% 11% | 15% | 13% | 17% 7%
Poor 56% [ 79% | 20% | 42% | 48% | 61% | 80% | 59% 19% 56% | 55% | 66% | 49% | 49% | 48% 83% 60% | 67% | 46% | 59% | 47% | 63% | 57% | 62% | 62% | 54% 53%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0%
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Q13. How would you rate the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Excellent 27% | 39% | 16% | 16% | 23% | 30% | 35% | 29% | 16% | 23% | 28% | 33% | 29% | 18% | 23% 51% 19% | 17% | 26% | 33% [ 26% | 27% | 31% | 25% | 32% | 22% | 28%
Good 35% | 39% | 25% | 38% | 37% | 33% | 40% | 40% | 19% | 37% | 34% | 41% | 28% | 33% | 36% 31% 34% | 39% | 35% | 34% | 30% [ 38% [36% | 40% | 33% | 40% | 34%
Fair 17% | 14% | 24% | 14% | 16% | 18% | 17% | 14% 22% 18% | 17% | 16% | 14% | 21% | 18% 10% 16% | 16% | 20% | 14% | 18% | 14% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 17% 18%
Poor 20% | 8% |[34% | 31% | 24% | 18% | 8% | 16% | 43% | 22% | 20% | 10% | 30% | 26% | 22% 5% 32% | 24% | 19% | 19% | 26% | 21% | 14% | 19% | 18% | 20% | 20%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% | 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 2% | 1% 1% 0% 0%
Q14. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing to address the coronavirus, or COVID-19, pandemic?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Approve 32% | 9% | 67% | 42% | 38% | 26% | 12% | 23% | 70% | 31% | 32% | 23% | 40% | 36% | 39% 5% 22% | 24% | 38% | 29% | 41% | 31% [33% | 19% | 23% | 30% | 38%
Disapprove 64% | 86% | 29% | 51% | 58% | 68% | 84% | 70% | 28% | 64% | 64% | 73% | 56% | 59% | 57% 91% 70% | 71% | 58% | 66% | 56% | 65% | 64% | 73% | 70% | 64% | 61%
Mixed 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 6% 2% 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 5% 4% 3% 1% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% 4% 3% | 6% 6% 6% 1%
Q15. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Andrew Cuomo is doing to address the coronavirus, or COVID-19, pandemic?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Approve 76% | 90% | 62% | 65% | 73% | 79% | 89% | 81% 52% 77% | 76% | 86% | 67% | 72% | 75% 93% 62% | 73% | 76% [ 79% | 73% | 74% |[82% | 77% | 79% | 75% | 77%
Disapprove 21% | 10% | 32% | 30% | 24% | 17% | 10% | 15% 45% 21% | 20% | 12% | 29% | 24% | 21% 7% 35% | 21% | 23% | 17% | 24% | 26% [ 17% | 18% | 17% | 21% 21%
Mixed 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 2% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 0% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 4% 1% 1% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 4% 3% 0% 3% 6% | 1% | 2% | 2% 0% 1% | 5% 3% 4% 1%
For each of the following specific issues related to Governor Cuomo’s handling of the pandemic, I’d like you to tell me whether you think he has done an excellent, good, fair or poor job. [Q16-Q18 ROTATED]
Q16. Communicating with the people of New York
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Excellent 54% | 67% | 35% | 49% | 48% | 60% | 65% | 60% 31% 54% | 55% | 59% | 52% | 51% | 54% 72% 40% | 50% | 52% | 60% | 51% | 54% | 61% | 53% | 53% | 53% | 57%
Good 27% | 25% | 35% | 24% | 29% | 24% | 26% | 27% 28% 29% | 26% | 31% | 26% | 22% | 28% 20% 27% | 31% | 26% | 24% | 28% | 24% | 23% | 29% | 26% | 30% 26%
Fair 12% | 5% | 19% | 18% | 12% | 12% | 7% 9% 21% 10% | 13% | 7% | 12% | 18% | 12% 3% 18% | 10% | 15% | 10% | 13% 9% 10% | 14% | 13% | 14% 10%
Poor 7% 3% | 11% | 9% | 10% | 4% 2% | 4% 18% 8% | 6% | 3% | 10% | 9% 5% 4% 15% | 8% 7% 5% [ 9% 13% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0% [ 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q17. Addressing the needs of nursing homes across New York
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst [ White| /Black [Latino[18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Excellent 17% | 21% | 13% | 12% | 17% | 16% | 20% | 17% 9% 18% | 16% | 23% | 16% [ 10% | 14% 29% 21% | 19% | 16% | 16% [ 18% | 13% | 21% | 13% | 27% | 14% 13%
Good 26% | 29% | 25% | 24% | 29% | 24% | 27% | 30% 19% 23% | 27% | 27% | 17% | 31% | 26% 30% 23% | 22% | 30% | 25% [ 25% | 18% | 29% | 27% | 23% | 31% 27%
Fair 22% | 27% | 16% | 16% | 19% | 24% | 30% | 23% 12% 21% | 22% | 24% | 20% | 20% | 22% 19% 22% | 24% | 20% | 22% | 18% | 32% | 18% | 27% | 21% | 24% 21%
Poor 29% | 15% | 42% | 43% | 29% | 28% | 14% | 26% 54% 32% | 27% | 17% | 41% | 33% | 32% 9% 27% | 23% | 28% | 31% [ 35% | 31% | 23% | 24% | 19% | 26% | 35%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 8% | 4% 5% 6% 8% 9% 5% 6% 6% | 8% | 9% | 6% | 6% 6% 14% 7% | 12% | 5% 6% | 4% 6% 9% 9% 9% 5% 4%
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Q18. Implementing the right plans for reopening New York
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Excellent 32% | 41% | 25% | 26% | 29% | 35% | 36% | 37% | 18% | 27% | 34% | 32% | 36% | 30% | 32% 45% 21% | 24% | 34% | 37% | 31% | 38% | 39% | 27% | 39% | 27% | 33%
Good 38% | 40% | 31% | 38% | 36% | 39% | 43% | 39% | 33% | 42% | 36% | 46% | 30% | 34% | 39% 41% 31% | 41% | 36% | 37% | 39% | 29% | 34% | 42% | 34% | 41% | 39%
Fair 19% | 15% | 26% | 20% | 18% [ 19% | 17% | 17% | 22% | 16% | 19% | 16% | 21% | 20% | 19% 7% 28% | 21% | 18% | 16% | 17% | 21% | 16% | 21% | 18% | 22% | 18%
Poor 10% | 3% | 16% | 15% | 15% [ 5% | 4% | 6% 24% | 14% | 8% | 5% | 12% | 14% | 9% 4% 20% | 11% | 11% | 8% | 12% | 10% | 8% [ 8% 7% 9% 10%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 1% 2% 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 4% 2% 3% 0% 3% | 0% | 2% | 1% 2% 3% | 1% 2% 1% 0%
Q19. If you had to choose, which of the following choices is the bigger danger for New York: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Moving too quickly to loosen stay-at-
home orders, which would make the - oo | ;100 | 4a0/ | 5590 | 6% | 679% | 76% | 65% | 42% | 60% | 63% | 70% | 55% | 58% | 60% | 78% | 54% | 66% | 64% | 60% | 56% | s9% |63% | 69% | 62% | 63% | 64%
coronavirus spread faster, with more
lives being lost
VIOVITTE TOU STOWTY TU TOUSEIT Stdy-at-
home orders, which would make the | 3191 500. | 4504 | 20% | 36% | 26% | 19% | 30% | 49% | 32% | 30% | 23% | 40% | 33% | 3a% | 13% | 379% | 28% | 31% | 31% | 30% | 33% |30% | 21% | 29% | 329% | 31%
economic impact worse, with more jobs
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 7% | 7% | 5% | 8% | 7% | 5% | 5% 9% 8% | 7% | 6% | 6% | 9% 6% 9% 9% 6% | 4% | 9% | 4% 8% 7% | 10% | 9% 5% 5%
Q20. Switching gears, how would you describe the state of race relations in New York State? Would you say they are excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Excellent 4% 4% 8% 3% 7% 2% 6% 2% 8% 6% | 4% 5% | 4% | 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 7% 1% 6% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 6%
Good 27% | 27% | 30% | 28% | 33% | 22% | 27% | 27% 29% 30% | 26% | 27% | 28% | 26% | 28% 26% 19% | 27% | 28% | 26% | 28% | 23% | 30% | 25% | 29% | 28% 28%
Fair A1% | 42% | 38% | 39% | 36% | 46% | 41% | 45% 35% 39% | 42% | 39% | 40% | 45% | 44% 34% 38% | 36% | 38% | 46% | 41% | 49% | 38% | 42% | 39% | 41% 41%
Poor 23% | 23% | 20% | 25% | 21% | 25% | 23% | 23% 23% 23% | 23% | 26% | 25% | 18% | 19% 32% 33% | 26% | 23% | 22% | 24% | 21% | 20% | 25% | 24% | 22% 22%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 3% 5% 4% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 7% 1% 5% 1% 6% | 4% | 4% | 1% 4% 5% | 7% 7% 4% 2%
Q21. Do you think minorities including African Americans, Hispanics and Asians who live in New York State experience racial or ethnic discrimination, or not?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No [ NYC | Subs | Upst [ White| /Black [Latino[18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Yes 73% | 87% | 56% | 62% | 68% | 76% | 91% | 75% 47% 74% | 72% | 79% | 67% | 71% | 69% 90% 70% | 79% | 73% | 69% | 64% | 66% | 79% | 81% | 75% | 74% 72%
No 19% | 9% | 32% | 26% | 23% | 15% | 6% | 16% 41% 18% | 19% | 15% | 27% | 18% | 22% 5% 22% | 13% | 20% | 20% | 26% | 27% | 16% | 10% | 16% | 17% 21%
Sometimes/Occasionally 3% 1% | 4% 3% 3% 2% | 0% 2% 4% 4% | 2% | 2% 1% | 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% | 4% | 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 3% 8% 9% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 3% 6% 7% 7% 5%
Q22. Do you think people of color are treated fairly by the criminal justice system in New York, or not fairly?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No [ NYC | Subs | Upst [ White| /Black [Latino[18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Fairly 29% | 15% | 55% | 34% | 37% | 21% | 15% | 23% 59% 29% | 28% | 22% | 33% | 33% | 36% 5% 20% | 20% | 33% | 29% | 37% | 26% | 25% | 23% | 20% | 29% 35%
Not fairly 60% [ 76% | 33% | 51% | 53% | 65% | 79% | 64% 28% 60% | 60% | 69% | 56% | 52% | 50% 92% 72% | 73% | 58% | 56% | 50% [ 61% | 65% | 67% | 66% | 60% 56%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 9% | 12% | 15% | 9% | 13% | 5% | 13% 14% 11% | 12% | 9% | 11% | 15% | 14% 3% 8% 7% 9% | 15% [ 13% | 13% | 10% | 10% | 14% | 11% 9%
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Q23. How about nationally, do you think people of color are treated fairly by the criminal justice system in America, or not fairly?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Fairly 27% | 13% | 54% | 35% | 36% | 20% | 14% | 21% | 59% | 27% | 27% | 20% | 33% | 31% | 34% 5% 22% | 19% | 34% | 25% | 37% | 24% | 23% | 21% | 21% | 27% | 32%
Not fairly 66% | 83% | 36% | 56% | 59% | 71% | 83% | 72% | 29% | 67% | 65% | 76% | 61% | 57% | 56% 95% 77% | 77% | 63% | 63% | 55% | 67% | 69% | 76% | 70% | 65% | 64%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 4% | 9% | 9% | 5% | 9% | 3% | 7% 12% 6% | 7% | 4% | 6% | 11% | 10% 0% 1% | 4% | 4% | 12% | 8% 9% 8% | 3% 9% 8% 4%
Q24. Looking beyond just the criminal justice system, do you think that systemic racism in the United States is a very serious problem, somewhat serious problem, not a very serious problem, or not at all a serious problem?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Very serious 51% | 70% | 27% | 38% | 46% | 56% | 73% | 51% | 22% | 56% | 50% | 66% | 40% | 43% | 42% 84% 66% | 68% | 45% | 48% | 39% | 49% | 60% | 58% | 63% | 50% | 44%
Somewhat serious 30% | 24% | 40% | 33% | 33% | 28% | 23% [ 33% | 32% | 29% | 31% | 26% | 32% | 33% | 37% 12% 16% | 19% | 35% [ 33% [ 35% | 33% | 28% | 26% | 22% | 32% | 35%
Not very serious 10% | 5% | 17% | 12% | 11% [ 10% | 2% | 9% 22% 7% | 11% | 4% | 16% | 12% | 12% 2% 4% | 2% | 11% | 12% [ 15% | 11% | 5% | 8% 7% 9% 13%
Not at all serious 8% | 2% | 12% | 15% | 10% | 6% | 2% | 5% 21% 7% | 7% | 4% | 10% | 10% | 8% 3% 12% | 9% | 8% | 7% | 10% | 7% 6% | 5% 5% 8% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% [ 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% 3% 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% 1% 0% 3% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 3% 3% 0% 1%
Q25. Recently, police officers in both Minnesota and Atlanta were charged with murder in the killings of George Floyd and Rayshard Brooks. Would you say: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Their deaths are tragic isolated instances| 35% | 17% | 57% | 48% | 40% | 30% | 9% |[34% | 69% |33% | 35% | 23% | 46% | 39% | 40% 9% 31% | 23% | 39% | 37% | 47% | 27% | 29% | 26% | 25% | 34% | 40%
Their deaths are part of a broader
pattern of excessive police violence 60% | 80% | 37% | 42% | 55% | 64% | 90% | 59% 23% 62% | 59% | 72% | 47% | 55% | 53% 91% 64% | 73% | 57% | 56% | 48% | 64% | 65% | 69% | 67% | 62% | 55%
toward Black people
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 3% | 6% | 9% | 5% | 6% | 1% | 7% 9% 1% | 6% | 4% | 7% | 6% 7% 0% 5% | 4% | 5% | 7% | 5% 9% 6% | 5% 8% 4% 5%
Q26. There have been demonstrations in cities and communities across the country in the weeks since George Floyd’s death. Which of the following is closer to your opinion: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
| support the demonstrations because
they’re mainly peaceful protests with an | 60% | 77% | 39% | 48% | 59% | 61% | 83% | 62% | 26% | 62% | 59% | 72% | 47% | 55% | 54% 88% 61% | 73% | 58% | 55% | 48% | 56% | 68% | 67% | 63% | 61% | 58%
important message
I oppose the protests because too many | 5co. | o0 | cao0 | agos | 37% | 35% | 1% | 33% | 71% | 33% | 37% | 23% | 50% | 41% | 42% | 9% | 3a% | 25% | 38% | 20% | a8% | 39% |20% | 28% | 33% | 3a% | 38%
have turned to violent rioting and
Vol: Both 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Vol: Neither 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
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Q27. Have you or has someone in your household participated in at least one of the demonstrations in the last few weeks?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Yes (self) 8% [10% | 5% | 6% |12% | 5% | 14% | 7% 1% 10% | 7% | 14% | 4% | 4% 6% 8% 16% | 19% | 5% | 4% | 7% 7% 9% | 8% | 10% | 8% 7%
Yes (someone in household) 6% | 7% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 6% | 9% | 6% 5% 7% | 6% | 7% | 9% | 3% 5% 7% 9% 6% | 7% | 6% | 7% 5% 6% | 4% 4% 5% 9%
Yes (both self and someone in 6% | 7% | 2% | 6% | 8% | 5% | 6% | 5% 4% 9% | 5% | 9% | 3% | 5% 4% 8% 17% | 13% | 7% | 1% | 4% 5% 6% | 10% | 5% 7% 6%
No 80% | 76% | 87% | 82% | 74% | 85% | 71% | 81% | 90% | 74% | 82% | 70% | 84% | 88% | 85% 77% 57% | 63% | 81% | 88% | 82% | 83% | 79% | 77% | 81% | 79% | 78%
Don't know/No opinion 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q28. In general, when you see a police officer does that make you feel more secure, less secure or does seeing a police officer have no effect on how you feel?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
More secure 42% | 30% | 62% | 49% | 39% | 44% | 29% | 42% | 60% | 39% | 43% | 33% | 53% | 43% | 51% 13% 28% | 32% | 42% | 47% | 54% | 48% | 36% | 30% | 35% | 44% | 45%
Less secure 20% | 28% | 11% | 13% | 22% | 19% | 28% | 19% | 12% | 21% | 19% | 29% | 17% | 11% | 13% 46% 35% | 36% | 22% | 11% | 20% | 16% | 19% | 23% | 26% | 20% | 18%
No effect 35% | 39% | 23% | 36% | 37% | 34% | 39% | 36% 26% 36% | 35% | 34% | 27% | 42% | 34% 38% 35% | 30% | 33% | 40% | 23% | 34% | 41% | 45% | 35% | 36% 35%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% 2% 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% 2% 4% | 2% 5% 1% 3%
[Q29-Q31 ROTATED] Q29. Do you approve or disapprove of the job each of the following has done in responding to the killing of George Floyd? Donald Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Approve 27% | 7% | 62% | 34% | 34% | 21% | 9% | 21% 63% 30% | 25% | 18% | 36% | 30% | 32% 5% 18% | 16% | 35% | 25% | 36% | 27% | 27% | 15% | 17% | 23% 36%
Disapprove 64% | 87% | 27% | 51% | 60% | 67% | 87% | 67% 27% 63% | 64% | 75% | 53% | 58% | 56% 90% 74% | 73% | 58% | 65% | 54% | 65% | 66% | 73% | 69% | 66% 59%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 6% | 11% | 15% | 6% | 12% | 5% | 12% 10% 7% | 11% | 6% | 11% | 13% | 12% 4% 8% 12% | 7% | 10% | 10% 8% 7% | 12% | 14% | 11% 5%
Q30. Do you approve or disapprove of the job each of the following has done in responding to the killing of George Floyd? Andrew Cuomo
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Approve 57% | 71% | 42% | 48% | 56% | 59% | 65% | 65% 34% 60% | 57% | 67% | 51% | 52% | 54% 83% A5% | 47% | 58% | 64% | 54% | 59% | 69% | 52% | 58% | 60% 58%
Disapprove 24% | 17% | 35% | 29% | 29% | 20% | 20% | 17% 42% 26% | 23% | 23% | 29% | 21% | 23% 10% A5% | 28% | 27% | 19% | 29% | 27% | 19% | 21% | 21% | 22% 27%
Don't know/No opinion 19% | 13% | 24% | 23% | 15% | 21% | 15% | 18% 24% 14% | 20% | 10% | 20% | 28% | 23% 7% 10% | 25% | 15% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 12% | 27% | 21% | 18% 16%
Q31. (If NYC) Do you approve or disapprove of the job each of the following has done in responding to the killing of George Floyd? Bill de Blasio
Party Gender Ethnicity Age
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+
Approve A4% | 47% | 44% | 36% | 46% | 42% 36% 67% A1% | 37% | 48% | 46%
Disapprove 43% | 40% | 38% | 52% | 46% | 40% 51% 20% 50% | 49% | 40% | 40%
Don't know/No opinion 13% | 13% | 19% | 12% | 9% | 18% 13% 12% 8% | 14% | 12% | 14%
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Q32. Earlier this month, the State Legislature passed a series of bills - signed into law by Governor Cuomo - aimed at improving policing in New York. Among the new laws are a ban on chokeholds by police officers, making disciplinary
actions taken against police officers public, and having a special unit in the State Attorney General’s Office to investigate and prosecute when a civilian is killed by a police officer. Overall, do you think these new laws will be good for

SNY0620 Crosstabs

New York or bad for New York?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Good for New York 80% | 91% | 71% | 71% | 77% | 83% | 93% | 84% | 59% | 78% | 81% | 88% | 75% | 75% | 79% 92% 68% | 82% | 77% | 83% | 76% | 79% | 84% | 82% | 80% | 81% | 83%
Bad for New York 13% | 6% | 24% | 15% | 16% [ 10% | 4% | 9% 31% | 16% | 11% | 7% | 18% | 15% | 13% 4% 24% | 9% | 17% | 9% | 18% | 18% | 9% [ 9% 9% | 13% | 13%
Both good and bad 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1%
Neither good nor bad 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% [ 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% 0% 1% [ 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 3% | 4% | 12% | 6% | 6% | 2% | 6% 9% 4% | 7% | 3% | 6% | 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% | 6% | 5% | 5% 3% 6% | 8% 9% 6% 3%
Now I’'m going to read you some ideas that have been proposed nationally to address policing in America. For each, please tell me whether you support or oppose the proposal. [Q33-Q39 ROTATED]
Q33. Reduce funding to police departments
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Support 37% | 52% | 21% | 25% | 39% | 36% | 59% | 34% 15% 38% | 37% | 51% | 25% | 30% | 32% 61% 52% | 58% | 40% | 24% | 28% | 28% | 43% | 46% | 39% | 40% 36%
Oppose 57% | 41% | 73% | 71% | 59% | 55% | 33% | 59% 82% 57% | 57% | 42% | 71% | 64% | 62% 31% 48% | 37% | 55% | 69% | 68% | 63% | 51% | 46% | 53% | 56% 58%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 7% | 6% | 4% | 2% | 9% | 7% | 6% 3% 6% | 6% | 7% | 4% | 6% 6% 9% 0% 5% | 5% | 7% | 4% 9% 6% | 7% 7% 4% 5%
Q34. Demilitarize the police
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Support 46% | 58% | 30% | 39% | 49% | 43% | 69% | 44% 21% A5% | 47% | 56% | 34% | 43% | 42% 64% 57% | 58% | 46% | 40% | 37% | 45% | 50% | 53% | 44% | 48% 47%
Oppose 40% | 29% | 55% | 46% | 42% | 39% | 20% | 40% 66% 41% | 39% | 33% | 49% | 41% | 44% 24% 30% | 30% | 43% | 42% | 47% | 36% | 40% | 32% | 34% | 41% 42%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 13% | 15% | 15% | 10% | 18% | 11% | 16% 12% 15% [ 14% | 11% | 17% | 16% | 14% 12% 13% | 13% | 11% | 18% | 16% | 20% | 10% | 15% | 22% | 10% 10%
Q35. Have mental health professionals respond alongside police officers to 911 calls dealing with homelessness, drug addiction and mental illness
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Support 82% | 89% | 76% | 74% | 78% | 84% | 90% | 84% 68% 83% | 81% | 87% | 79% | 78% | 81% 90% 77% | 85% | 83% | 80% [ 80% | 83% | 83% | 83% | 82% | 80% 84%
Oppose 12% | 7% | 15% | 18% | 15% | 10% | 5% | 10% 25% 10% [ 13% | 7% | 14% | 17% | 13% 5% 15% | 8% | 12% | 13% | 14% | 14% | 12% | 10% 9% 13% 12%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 4% | 9% | 8% | 7% | 5% | 4% | 6% 7% 7% | 6% | 6% | 7% | 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% | 5% | 7% | 6% 4% 5% | 7% 9% 6% 3%
Q36. A federal law to ban the use of chokeholds by police officers
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod [ Conserv| Yes | No [ NYC | Subs | Upst [ White| /Black [Latino[18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Support 81% | 89% | 71% | 76% | 79% | 83% | 91% | 83% 64% 83% | 80% | 88% | 75% | 77% | 79% 95% 78% | 81% | 78% | 84% | 79% | 72% | 86% | 82% | 78% | 86% 80%
Oppose 15% | 9% | 23% | 17% | 17% | 13% | 6% | 12% 29% 14% [ 15% | 8% | 21% | 17% | 14% 5% 22% | 12% | 18% | 13% | 16% | 20% | 11% | 14% | 15% | 10% 16%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 2% 6% 7% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 3% 5% | 4% | 4% 6% 6% 0% 0% 7% 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3%
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Q37. Create a national database of police officer misconduct
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Support 84% | 94% | 70% | 80% | 86% | 83% | 96% | 85% | 69% | 84% | 84% | 92% | 75% | 82% | 82% 95% 83% | 89% | 82% | 84% | 78% | 80% | 89% | 88% | 81% | 87% | 84%
Oppose 10% | 5% | 18% | 15% | 11% [ 10% | 2% | 10% | 23% | 12% | 10% | 6% | 16% | 12% | 11% 5% 17% | 2% | 14% | 12% [ 15% | 12% | 8% | 7% | 10% | 9% 12%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 2% | 12% | 6% | 3% | 7% | 2% | 6% 8% 4% | 6% | 2% | 9% | 7% 7% 0% 0% 9% | 4% | 5% | 7% 8% 3% | 5% 9% 4% 4%
Q38. Eliminate qualified immunity for police officers, so that individuals can sue for excessive force by police
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Support 63% | 77% | 45% | 57% | 64% | 63% | 85% | 65% | 36% | 61% | 64% | 77% | 53% | 56% | 58% 84% 75% | 77% | 65% | 55% | 53% | 66% | 68% | 71% | 62% | 68% | 63%
Oppose 26% | 15% | 42% | 31% | 28% | 24% | 7% | 25% | 51% | 28% | 25% | 16% | 37% | 28% | 30% 7% 21% | 13% | 25% | 32% | 37% | 23% | 18% | 19% | 18% | 26% | 29%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 8% | 13% | 12% | 8% [13% | 7% | 11% | 14% |11% | 11% | 6% | 10% | 17% | 13% 9% 4% | 10% | 10% | 13% [ 9% | 10% | 14% | 10% | 20% | 6% 8%
Q39. Defund the police
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot |Other [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Support 30% | 40% | 19% | 23% | 32% | 29% | 51% | 26% 12% 29% | 31% | 41% | 22% | 23% | 24% 54% A41% | 53% | 31% [ 17% | 25% | 20% | 34% | 36% | 34% | 34% 28%
Oppose 60% | 47% | 75% | 69% | 62% | 58% | 38% | 63% 84% 61% | 59% | 47% | 69% | 67% | 67% 27% 50% | 41% | 57% | 73% | 68% | 66% | 54% | 53% | 55% | 58% 64%
Don't know/No opinion 10% [ 13% | 7% | 8% | 6% [ 14% [ 11% | 11% 3% 10% | 10% | 12% | 9% | 10% | 9% 18% 9% 6% | 12% | 10% | 7% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 8% 9%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Registered Voters

Party

Democrat 48%

Republican 22%

Independent/Other 26%
Region

NYC 40%

Suburbs 26%

Upstate 34%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 55%
Age

18 to 34 22%

35to 54 37%

55 and older 37%
Political View

Liberal 27%

Moderate 45%

Conservative 23%
Union Household

Yes 29%

No 71%
Religion

Catholic 34%

Jewish 9%

Protestant 26%

Other 30%
Race/Ethnicity

White 65%

African American/Black 15%

Latino 11%
Income

Less than $50,000 27%

$50,000 to $100,000 28%

$100,000 or more 38%

Siena College Research Institute
June 23-25, 2020
806 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/- 3.9%
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